Honorable please r



Sheet

k Trademarks, documents:

- 1. The names of the conveying parties are: Douglas H. Capps, on behalf of Adam S.E. Capps; Ronald Daum, on behalf of Jason F. Daum; Carolyn Feddersen, on behalf of Justin A. Feddersen; Ronald Glencer, on behalf of Maria L. Glencer; John M. Hendriks, on behalf of Erin M. Hendriks; Dan Hill, on behalf of Jennifer M. Hill; Karen Justen, on behalf of Philip M. Justin; Michael Lamphier, on behalf of Brian M. Lamphier; Raymond Marquis, on behalf of Daniel R. Marquis; Lee O'Bryan, on behalf of Mark D. O'Bryan; Norman Rudzinski, on behalf of Ryan N. Rudzinski; Stanley Rutyna, on behalf of Jason N. Rutyna; Vincent Sancimino, on behalf of Vincenza G. Sancimino; Werner Schienke, on behalf of Bethany A. Schienke; Patrick Smalarz, on behalf of Jason P. Smalarz; and Allen Tremberth, on behalf of David M. Tremberth.
- 2. The name and address of the receiving party is:

Fraser Public Schools 33446 Garfield Road Fraser, Michigan 48026

- 3. Nature of conveyance: an assignment for a design patent application.
- 4. Document identification number: 100739828, and application number: 29/089,092
- 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Leonard J. Meraw 31733 Belleau Dr. Warren, Michigan 48092

- 6. Total number of applications involved and total fee: one (1) application and a total fee of \$ 370.00.
- 7. The date the document was executed: June 2, 1998.
- 8. Statement and signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, all the information stated herein is true and correct, and the copy submitted is a true copy of the original document.

Leonard J. Meraw Reg. No. 35,783

September 8, 1998

PATENT REEL: 9446 FRAME: 0416

IN THE UNITED STA

MARK OFFICE

RD 6-8-98

06-16-1998



100739828

Box Design Patents
Assistant Commissioner of Patents
Washington, D.C. 20231



Dear Sir:

29/089092

Please find attached a 3 page Application Assignment document pertaining to the design patent application for Adam S. E. Capps et al entitled Handheld television/Internet remote control filed June 2, 1998.

The requisite fee of \$ 40.00 is contained in the enclosed check totaling \$ 370.00.

06/12/1998 CNIMS1

00000010 29089092

2 FC:581

Respectfully,

40.00 ni

June 2, 1998

Leonard J. Meraw

Practitioner for applicants,

Reg. No. 35,783

31733 Belleau Dr. Warren, Ml 49092 (810) 268-7303

PATENT REEL: 9446 FRAME: 0417 **Assignment of Application**

Whereas, we, Adam S.E. Capps of Fraser, Jason F. Daum of Fraser, Justin A. Feddersen of

Roseville, Maria L. Glencer of Fraser, Erin M. Hendriks of Fraser, Jennifer M. Hill of Fraser,

Philip M. Justen of Clinton Twp., Brain M. Lamphier of Fraser, Daniel R. Marquis of Fraser,

Mark D. O'Bryan of Clinton Twp., Ryan N. Rudzinski of Clinton Twp., Jason M. Rutyna of

Fraser, Vincenza G. Sancimino of Fraser, Bethany A. Schienke of Clinton Twp., Jason P.

Smalarz of Fraser, and David M. Tremberth of Fraser,

hereafter referred to as applicants, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the

design field of television remote controls; for which an application for a United States Patent was

filed on June 2, 1998; and whereas Fraser Public Schools of Fraser, Michigan herein referred to

"assignee" whose post office address is 33446 Garfield Road, Fraser, Michigan 48026, is

desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; hand held television/internet

remote control.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable

consideration, we, the parents of said minor applicants, do sell, assign, and transfer unto said

assignee to full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right,

title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United

States, we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue

said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same,

for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end

of the term for which Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been

held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 2nd day of June, at Fraser High School, 34270 Garfield Road,

Fraser, MI 48026

page 1 of 3

On behalf of Adam S.E. Capps of Fraser; Doulgas H. Capps	Sour (signature)
On behalf of Jason F. Daum of Fraser; Ronald Daum	Youald Saum (signature)
On behalf of Justin A. Feddersen of Roseville; Carolyn Feddersen	(signature)
On behalf of Maria L. Glencer of Fraser; Ronald Glencer	Rould/Slew (signature)
On behalf of Erin M. Hendriks of Fraser; John M. Hendriks	(signature)
On behalf of Jennifer M. Hill of Fraser; Dan Hill	Fan Hill (signature)
On behalf of Philip M. Justen of Clinton Twp.; Karen Justen	Have (signature)
On behalf of Brain M. Lamphier of Fraser; Michael Lamphier	(signature)
On behalf of Daniel R. Marquis of Fraser; Raymond Marquis	(signature)
On behalf of Mark D. O'Bryan of Clinton Twp.; Lee O'Bryan	(signature)
On behalf of Ryan N. Rudzinski of Clinton Twp; Norman Rudzinski	Norman Kulzineh. (signature)
On behalf of Jason M. Rutyna of Fraser; Stanley Rutyna	(signature)
On behalf of Vincenza G. Sancimino of Fraser; Vincent Sancimino	(signature)

On behalf of Bethany A. Schienke of Clinton Twp.; Werner Schienke

On behalf of Jason P. Smalarz of Fraser; Patrick Smalarz

On behalf of David M. Tremberth of Fraser; Allen Tremberth

State of Michigan

County of Macomb

Before me personally appeared said applicants and parents, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be their free act and deed this 2nd day of June, 1998.